Features & benefits
–– Approved for use in hazardous environments for the
protection of Intrinsically Safe circuits (Classification: II
2(1)G, Ex ia (ia Ga) IIC T4 Gb)
–– Very low let-through voltage (enhanced protection to
IEC/BS EN 62305) between all lines - Full Mode protection
–– Full Mode design capable of handling partial lightning
currents as well as allowing continual operation of

106.5 mm
2 S 1 2S E1
ABB order codes
Part ABB order code Part ABB order code
ESP SL15X 7TCA085400R0065 ESP SL30X 7TCA085400R0071
ESP SL15X/I 7TCA085400R0233 ESP SL30X/I 7TCA085400R0196
ESP SL15XL 7TCA085400R0066 ESP SL30XL 7TCA085400R0073
ESP SL15XL/I 7TCA085400R0235 ESP SL30XL/I 7TCA085400R0236
ESP SL15X/M 7TCA085400R0250 ESP SL30X/M 7TCA085400R0252
ESP SL15XL/M 7TCA085400R0257 ESP SL30XL/M 7TCA085400R0253
ESP SLX/B 7TCA085400R0242 ESP SLX/I/B 7TCA085400R0285
7 mm
104.6 mm
106.5 mm
2 S 1 1 S 2 E
ESP SL X Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP SL15X ESP SL30X
ABB order code 7TCA085400R0065 7TCA085400R0071
Nominal voltage(1) 15 V 30 V
Maximum working voltage Uc (RMS/DC)(2) 11 V / 16.7 V 25 V / 36.7 V
Current rating (signal) 750 mA
In-line resistance (per line ±10%) 1.0 Ω